Fund My Future Rules

Introduction

Fund My Future is a program administered by the Propel Schools Foundation to help families of children in Allegheny County save for college and other post-secondary goals. Fund My Future provides a prize pool that makes the saving experience fun. Community events with partners make it easy to save in a variety of ways and places.

In order to participate in the program, you (an adult, aged 18+) must have a Fund My Future portal login credential. You may get this login credential in either of the following ways:

1. Go to the Fund My Future portal (fundmyfuturepgh.org) and create a login by providing your email address, contact information, and the name(s) of the child(ren) for whom you are saving.

OR

 If your child(ren) are students at Propel Schools, make a deposit in a Fund My Future linked account provided to you by Propel Schools. Using these accounts will automatically create a Fund My Future portal login credential.

By signing into the Fund My Future portal or using a Fund My Future linked account given to you by Propel Schools, you give your permission to Fund My Future to issue raffle chances to you and share information collected from you (but not your name or any other identifying information) with our research partners.

Raffle Prizes

Monthly raffle drawings (see link to schedule) will be held from raffle tickets issued in the prior month. On the 20th of each, each Fund My Future participant will be issued one raffle ticket. Raffle tickets do not roll over from month to quarter.

Tickets will be issued automatically, and an electronic copy of each raffle ticket will be emailed to you at the email address you have provided. You need not be present at the raffle drawings to win.

Raffle Prize Eligibility

If one of your tickets is selected in a raffle drawing for a monthly prize, you will have two weeks to establish your eligibility and claim your prize. To claim you prize, you must:

- 1. Complete a short survey;
- 2. Show that the child for whom you are saving is indeed a resident of Allegheny County and not yet 19 years old on the day of the drawing (see list of acceptable proofs).

3. Show that you have made a deposit into their account and not made a withdrawal during the prior month (see list of acceptable proofs).

If you complete (1) and (2) but not (3), you will be receive one of the consolation prizes; you may select either of the two.

Immediate relatives (spouse, parent, child, brother, sister) of Fund My Future staff are not eligible for prizes.

Prize Distribution

Prizes of \$1000 or more will be awarded in the form of a \$500 check payable to you AND a scholarship of \$500 which will be held by NEED and be available to pay post-secondary expenses of any child you designate. The scholarship will be paid directly to the higher education institution in which the graduate is enrolled.

Prizes between \$20 and \$999 will be paid by check.

Prizes under \$20 will be awarded in the form of gift cards.

Additional Notes

Propel Schools Foundation reserves the right to make updates or changes to the program at any time. Should changes be made, you will receive timely notice of the changes.

If you have questions at any time, please contact Fund My Future at mailto:info@fundmyfuturepgh.org.

Fund My Future provides a prize pool that makes the savings experience fun!

A monthly drawing is held by the 10th of each month. Each month, one \$1000 ticket and 30 \$50 tickets will be drawn.

Winners need not be present to win. All winners will be notified using contact information in the Fund My Future portal and will have two weeks to confirm their eligibility as provided in the rules.

Consolation Prizes:

Holders of winning tickets who did not make the required deposit in the previous month will be eligible for one of the following prizes:

- a. A \$10 gift card;
- b. A \$20 deposit into a savings account you are using with Fund My Future provided that you make a deposit into that account before the end of the month.